

TOLASS

APR 0 8 2020 Help

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

DocuSign Envelope ID: CAE8005E-2A12-42CD-A649-17CB499DAE0F

		H2000010	'n
دو.	COVER L	TTTTD .	
•·	COVERL	LIICK	
TO: Registration Section Division of Corpora			
SUBJECT:	Name of corporation	a - must include suffix	
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed "Application I "Certificate of Existence," o above referenced foreign co Please return all correspond	or "Certificate of Good Stan orporation to transact busine		lorida." er the
	Name of	Person	
	Firm/Con		
	rim/Con	npany	
	Addr		
	Aaar	ess	
	City/State -	and Vin walk	
	City/State a	ind Zip code	23
			2011)
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	20217.
For further information con	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	202117
	E-mail address: (to be used acerning this matter. please	for future annual report notification)	2021 7 F.
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification) call:	204) I: - 7 I. 4;
For further information con	E-mail address: (to be used accorning this matter. please at (for future annual report notification) call:	20201: -7 [4: 24
For further information con	E-mail address: (to be used accorning this matter, please at (for future annual report notification) call:	204) 7. 7. 7. 4: 24
For further information con Name of Person STREET/COURI Registration Sectio Division of Corpor The Centre of Talla 2415 N. Monroe St Tallahassee, FL 32 Enclosed is a check for the	E-mail address: (to be used accerning this matter, please at (for future annual report notification) call: 	

H20000103402 3

.

.

NCONDUNCE	WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA	STATUTES THE	FOLLOWING IS SU	RMTTFD TO
	EIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT			
SG Direct, Inc.				
(Enter name of co "Inc.," "Co.," "Co	prporation, must include "INCORPORATE http:///inc,*/*Co.//or/*Corp.*)	D," "COMPANY,"	"CORPORATION,"	
•	ible in Florida, enter alternate corporate nam			
Georiga	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
09/05/2019	of incorporation)	5		
				perpetual)
, Two Concourse F	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607 Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA 30328	s in Florida, if prior 1502, F.S., to deter	to registration) mine penalty liability)	
·	(Principal C	office <u>street</u> address)	<u></u>
	(Current ma	iling address, if diff	erent)	
 Name and <u>stree</u> 	at address of Florida registered agent: (I	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)	\sim
Name:	Corporation Service Company			2020 8.
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			÷ . 1
	Tallahassee	, Florida	32301	; ;
	(City)		(Zip cod e)	:



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS			H20000103402 3
DChairman	Alan R. Barkowitz	Chairman	Jeffrey H. Koenig Name
∃Vice Chairman	Address: Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	1637 Canopy Chase
Director	Atlanta, GA 30327	Director	Atlanta, GA 30319
President		President	
∃Vice President		□Vice President	
Decretary	[]Treasurer	Secretary	🗮 Treasuter
Other	Other	□Other	🖸 Other
🗆 Chanman	Name,	Charman	Name: <u>Mary Jane A. Domingo</u>
	2171 Yancy Lane NE Address:	Uvice Chairman	2915 Ivey Oaks Lane Address:
	Brookhaven, GA 30319	Director	Roswell, GA 30076
President		□President	
□Vice President		[]Vice President	
[]]Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Assist. Ti	casurer DOther	Assist. T	reasurer Other 2
	Name:	[]Chairman	Brian T. Suzuki
Chairman .	Address:		250 Willow Glade Point
	Address:Atlanta, GA 30341		Johns Creek, GA 30022
		President	24
DPresident		TVice President	
Secretary	[]]Treasurer	ElSecretary	Treasurer
		Assist S	Georetary
Important Notice indivition Decusioned 12	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). I	The attachment will be image epartment of State Annual R	ed for reporting purposes only. Non-index Report form.
)
The officer or dire she is aware that f	ctor signing this document (and who is listed in alse information submitted in a document to the	number 11 above) affirms t Department of State constit	that the facts stated herein are true and that tutes a third degree felony as provided for i

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

H20000103402 3

H20000103402 3

Control Number: 19118780

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SG Direct, Inc.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number : 18919313 Date Inc/Auth/Filed: 09/05/2019 Jurisdiction : Georgia Print Date : 03/31/2020 Form Number : 211

Bred Raffenspergen

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

H20000103402 3